students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 65 65 2020-21 60 34 360000(Three lakh
sixty thousand)

24

2020-21 77 74 2021-22 74 55 412500(Four lakh
twelve thousand five
hundred)

13

2021-22 90 87 2022-23 87 53 411000(Four Lakh
eleven thousand )

31

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 10089433 (One Crore Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Thirty Three)

7943477 (Seventy Nine Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven )

19617450 (One Crore Ninety Six Lakh Seventeen Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty )

New Equipment for Laboratories 38937689 (Three Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine)

81470724 (Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Seventy Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty Four )

139494840 (Thirteen Crore Ninety Four Lakh Ninety Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty )

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

23522436 (Two crore thirty five lakh twenty two thousand four
hundred thirty six)

12951646 (One Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty One Thousand
Six Hundred Forty Six )

18411750 (One Crore Eighty Four Lakh Eleven Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 68778246 (Six Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Seventy Eight
Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six)

41494129 (Four Crore fourteen lakhs ninety four thousand one
hundred twenty nine)

34790436 (Three Crore Forty Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand
Four Hundred Thirty Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

132622835 (Thirteen Crore Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five)

100206602 (Ten Crore Two Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred
Two )

93480577 (Nine Crore Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy Seven )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 412709 (Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Nine) 81877 (Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Seven ) 81832 (Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 8 5 7

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 14 14 7

Total no. of Funding Agencies 6 4 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 7486798 6065043 3650049